Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06181025 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E6M10-R0O District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: ASPHALT REPAIR MIAMI-DADE COUNTYWIDE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43027957201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/25/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $250,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order Driven contract to provide labor, equipment and materials for the repair of existing
asphalt pavement. The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned
requirements based on historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any
range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's
bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder;
however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which
specific sites are not identified at the time of Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the
location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Award will be
at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of $250,000.00

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.
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Item

0102- 60-

0102-74- 1
0102- 76-

0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 6
0337- 7-25
0337- 7-82

0337- 7-83

0425- 5-
0660- 2-101
0706- 3-
0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 14-160
E101- 1- 1
E102- 10-
E102- 74- 9
E711- 11-121
E711- 11-141
E711- 11-221

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E6GM10-R0
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

MANHOLE, ADJUST
LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&l, TYPE A
RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
MOBILIZATION

OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

TRAFFIC CONES

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
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Unit

ED
ED
ED
SY
SY
TN
TN

TN

EA
AS
EA
GM

LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
EA
LO
MH
ED
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

240.000
1,500.000
60.000
1,685.000
5,450.000
50.000
98.000

475.000

20.000
8.000
250.000
0.250

450.000
30.000
540.000

12.000
17.000
5.000
10.000
80.000
1,500.000
2,200.000
3,200.000
1,250.000
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