Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06181025 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E6M10-R0 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: ASPHALT REPAIR MIAMI-DADE COUNTYWIDE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43027957201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/25/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$250,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order Driven contract to provide labor, equipment and materials for the repair of existing asphalt pavement. The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Award will be at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$250,000.00

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 002 Proposal: E6M10-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	0001 ASPHALT	REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)		
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	240.000
	0102-74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	1,500.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	60.000
	0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	1,685.000
	0327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	5,450.000
	0337- 7-25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	50.000
	0337- 7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	98.000
	0337- 7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76 -22	TN	475.000
	0425- 5-	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	20.000
	0660- 2-101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS	8.000
	0706- 3-	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	250.000
	0711- 11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM	0.250
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	450.000
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	30.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	540.000
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	12.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	17.000
	0711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	5.000
	E101- 1- 1	MOBILIZATION	LO	10.000
	E102- 10-	OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	MH	80.000
	E102-74-9	TRAFFIC CONES	ED	1,500.000
	E711- 11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	2,200.000
	E711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	LF	3,200.000
	E711- 11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	1,250.000